THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS
SAN DIEGO CHAPTER, INC.

APPRENTICE CEMENT MASONS BUILDING WAGE RATES- TYPE |l and I

EFFECTIVE 07/01/2022 - 6/30/2023

Period Percentage of Wage Health &

Hours Journeyman Scale Rate Welfare Pension
1st Period
1-600 hrs 60% of base wage $22.91 $8.43 N/A
2nd Period
601-1200 hrs 65% of base wage $24.82 $8.43 N/A
3rd Period
1201-1800 hrs 70% of base wage $26.73 $8.43 $14.15
4th Period
1801-2400 hrs 75% of base wage $28.64 $8.43 $14.15
5th Period
2401-3000 hrs 80% of base wage $30.55 $8.43 $14.15
6th Period
3001-3600 hrs 90% of base wage $34.37 $8.43 $14.15

Foreman shall be paid not less than $3.00 an hour more than hourly Cement Mason Journeyman

Based on wage rate of $38.19

Prepared by AGC 7/5/2022

Supp.
Dues

$1.87

$1.87

$1.87

$1.87

$1.87

$1.87

App.

Training

$0.60

$0.60

$0.60

$0.60

$0.60

$0.60

Vacation

N/A

N/A

$4.50

$4.50

$4.50

$4.50

SDCAF

N/A

N/A

$0.13

$0.13

$0.13

$0.13

TOTAL

$33.81

$35.72

$56.41

$58.32

$60.23

$64.05



