

APPRENTICE CEMENT MASONS BUILDING WAGE RATES- TYPE I and II EFFECTIVE 07/01/2022 - 6/30/2023

Period <u>Hours</u>	Percentage of Journeyman Scale	Wage <u>Rate</u>	Health & Welfare	<u>Pension</u>	Supp. <u>Dues</u>	App. <u>Training</u>	<u>Vacation</u>	SDCAF	<u>TOTAL</u>
1st Period									
1-600 hrs	60% of base wage	\$22.91	\$8.43	N/A	\$1.87	\$0.60	N/A	N/A	\$33.81
2nd Period 601-1200 hrs	65% of base wage	\$24.82	\$8.43	N/A	\$1.87	\$0.60	N/A	N/A	\$35.72
3rd Period 1201-1800 hrs	70% of base wage	\$26.73	\$8.43	\$14.15	\$1.87	\$0.60	\$4.50	\$0.13	\$56.41
4th Period 1801-2400 hrs	75% of base wage	\$28.64	\$8.43	\$14.15	\$1.87	\$0.60	\$4.50	\$0.13	\$58.32
5th Period 2401-3000 hrs	80% of base wage	\$30.55	\$8.43	\$14.15	\$1.87	\$0.60	\$4.50	\$0.13	\$60.23
6th Period 3001-3600 hrs	90% of base wage	\$34.37	\$8.43	\$14.15	\$1.87	\$0.60	\$4.50	\$0.13	\$64.05

Foreman shall be paid not less than \$3.00 an hour more than hourly Cement Mason Journeyman

Based on wage rate of \$38.19